
(Nom oit 
Ass igtart4(0 it*s sio n 
S ha hilAriltAlli0 IlYCM 

District Matir Karachi 

Si 

4. !T.. 
1;;;;',I, SIII SirrILM it'  ° 

rac 

tlq 

Bid Evaluation Re ort 

1. \ ame of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-II, Education & 
Literacy Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi 

NO.TC/DEO(Prim /DISTf:Malir/NIT/2016-2017/2173-
2183/Karachi, Dated: 10-04-2017 

3. Tender Description/Name of Ns ork PROVISION OF MISSING FACILITIES IN 
EXISTING PRIMARY SCHOOLS OF 
DISTRICT MALIR KARACHI (UNDER  
SCHOOL SPECIFIC BUDGET)  

4. Method of Procurement: 
5. Tender Published: Hoi. led on SPPRA website on Dated: 10-04-2017 & Daily Newspapers 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 

7. Total Bids Receis-ed: 	03 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if g 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Os. 

os. 

pplicable) 	 ( Provide details in separate form) 

if applicable): 	  

05-05-2017 

 

.S No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

Above 
Above 
Above 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

I M/S. BURAK 
ENTERPRISES 

Pt-A: * -i7 0°/0 
Pt-B: (4) 9.)0% 
Pt-C: 	9.96% 

lAmest 
Witliii, the 
pa ra iii viers of 
approt ed PC-I 

Lowest 

2 N1/S. US 111A 

ASSOCI rtTES 

Pt-A: (a' 16.00% 
Pt-A: (a 14.00% 

Pt-A: :•rt 

Above 
Abut e 

1 LOWY° Above 

Higher --do-- Higher 

3 

t 

M/S. NEW 
SPECTRUM 

ENTERPRISES 

Pt-A: 4t. 20.00% 

Pt-A: qc 18.00% 

PI-A:* 17.00% 

Above 

Above 
Above 

Highest --do-- Highest 

min I District Education Officer 

Primary Educa(i?1,1# 	, 
m,die 
EOUCAIION OFFICER (Pi 

- OT MAUR KARACH; 



BID EVALUATION REPORTS SUBMISSION 
_ SPPRA 

PROCURING AGENCY: 
	

TENDER REF:  /40 -0  zed?  • 

Documents required with Bid Evaluation Reports: (Rule-45) IC AM 

a. Original Er 
b. On standard format Et 
c. Signed by all the members of Procurement Committee. a 
d. Names and designation bf all the members of procurement 

committee. 
21 ❑ 

6  •figinal comparative s tement (if there are large number of 
items) 	 1 

a ❑ 

f. Minutes of Bid opening meeting signed by all PC Members.  pr ❑ 

g. Bidder's qualification / 
Prequalification Report 

Technical Evaluation Report / 
igned by all PC Members. 

0-  • 
, 

h. Attendance Sheet CT ❑ 

. 	Method of Receiving Court r [ LS-Hand 
III Courier 

Initial 

i 

Name: nf/1#giftt1fAt"1  

Signature: 	  

Date: 	of -06, ad/F. 

(ASI H —SAINY 
Executive ngineer 

Education Works Division-1ft  
Karachi 



The meeting was 

(o 	

BPOCV11 

ED\tit
oot

,(04,00)\  

r1 	
\kixsikPC"' 

ded with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

figvati.p °41:s 	, ),/,}9 woe 

1 o., 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING 
. I 

 SUBJECT: MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON C5-05-2017 AT THE OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II, SCHOOL 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SINDH KARACHI FOR 
OPENING OF TENDERS.  

N.1:r. NO. 	NO.TC/DEO(Prim)/Distt:Mahr/NIT/2016-2017/2173-2183/Karachi, Dated: 10-04-2017 

The tenders For the works under Missing fa !Hit les (Toilets & (:/Walls) of Primary 
Schools of District Malir Karachi were invited by the District Education Officer, Primary, 
District Malir Karachi vide NIT referred above. In this respect. a meeting regarding opening of 
tender held on 05-05-2017 at the office of the Executive Engineer, Education Works Division-H, • 
Karachi situated at C/2, Government Elementary College of Education (Women), Hussainabad 
Azizabad, F. B.Area, Karachi under the Chairmanship o Chairman Procurement Committee / 
District Education Officer (Primary), District Malir Karachi, following officers / members 
attended: 

1. Mr. Qasim Baloch 
Chairman, Procurement Committee / 
District Education Officer Primary, 
District Malir Karachi 

2. Mr. Asim Hussain, 
Member / Secretary Procurement Committee / 
Executive Engineer. 
Education \\ orl,s Di\ ision-1 I. Karachi 

3. Mr. 2:01116 4.44D 
Member Procurement. Committee / 
Additional Deputy Commissioner, 
District Malir Karachi 

The tenders were opened at. 3:00 P.M. as per schedule in the presence of Chairman & 
members of procurement committee, as well as Sindh Government Contractor Association & 
bidders / representatives of bidders (Attendance Sheet is at tached herewith). The following firms 
participated in the tenders, the names & offered bids are narrated below. 

The Committee has scrutinized all the tender documents and verified the following 1st 
lowest contractors are found the rates quoted and feasible as per market posit ion and also within 
the ceiling as allowed by Government. The hid amount o 	lowest rout ractor falls within the 
approved N:-I cost. therefore the committee recommended for approval. The Rid Evaluation 
Reports are enclosed herewith for ready reference. 



OSHA 

AtleetnlOrtuti, 

Shia  
District M 

f4fitTionei 
achi 

Divisiol,  
it Karachi 

M BALOGH° 
Chairman / District Education Officer 

Zritrati9CH/  

'ISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER ,r1-

'i!STRICT MAUR KARACHI 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

NIT NO. TCIDEO(Prim /DISTT:Malir/NIT/2016-2017/217 3-2183/Karachi, Dated: 10-04-2017 

Name of work PROVISION OF MISSING FACILIT 
SCHOOLS OF DISTRICT MA LIR K 
SPECIFIC BUDGET)  

ES IN EXISTING PRIMARY 
ARACHI (UNDER SCHOOL 

S No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by the Bidder Ranking in terms of 

cost 
1 

MIS. BURAK ENTERPRISES 
Pt-A: (e,  9.90% 
Pt-B: (it: 9.00% 
Pt-C: qt; 9.96% 

Above 
Above 
Above 

Lowest 

2 
M/S. USAMA ASSOCIATES  

Pt-A: @ 16.00% 
Pt-A: @ 14.00% 
Pt-A: @ 12.00% 

Above 
Above 
Above 

3 
M/S. NEW SPECTRUM ENTERPRISES highestPt-A: 

A 

Pt-A: (a) 20.00% 
(a 18.00% 

Pt-A: (it) 17.00% 

Above 
Above 
Above 

`i+ 	i prorEr4 H
l 	

N).4144,„ 
ii4iitAtiOikAtoest1441tailr 

1:tich?S1 44041ido-Dij410.34or . 
Govt4te§imtli-hatnetti.- 



• 

DALOCII 

CHAIR I PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) 

(16S1A111:1trAtR H)  

ISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IP 
'CT MAUR ARk:. , 

MEMBE 

aiiir:EfEcRYSIFfigRI' .1 
EDUCATION WOriyalaff ON-II KARACHI 

'(A 
1)411109.ukti 

AOkrettlifErEN I I OMNI 1-11 
GAAD 

MEMBER 	ENT COMMITTEE / 
ADDITION DBP I COMMISSIONER 

.v1 It KARA Cill 

DiStrfl 	:::•;;,-;8111°11 

• 

1r BIDDERS QUALIFICATIO1iREPORT 
No.TuDEo(PrimOiDisrnmarnerno16-2017/2173- 183/Karachi, Dated: 10-04-2017 

S. No. 
Name of Contractor / 

Firm 

Particulars of firm 

with complete 

address, telephone, 

fax & email address 

of the firm & year of 

establishment 

Registration 

with PEC & 

Income Tax 

Relevant 

Experience of 

firm 

Turn-over of at-least 

three years 

Affidavit / 

Undertaking 

regarding firm 

never been 

blacklisted 

I 
M/S. BURAK 

ENTERPRISES Provided Yes Provided Provided Provided 

M/S. USAMA 

ASSOCIATES 
Provided 1 	..- Provided P1.4). idt.,1 Provided 

M/S. NEW SPECT ft L M 

ENTEPRISES 
% 	 7----' 

Provided 1 e, Provided 4Provided Provided 

Bidders Qualification Report.XLS 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 
NO.TC/DEO(Prim)/Distt:Mahr/N T/2016-20 I 7/2173-2183/karaehi, Dated: 10-04-2017 

Date of Issue: 04-05-2117 	 Date of Opening: 05-05-2017 

The following contractors firms participated in the tenders opened before the 
Procurement Committee nd the contractors. The participated contractors 

signed their attendance as under: 

S. 
No. 

Name of Agency Name of Proprietor Signature 

l'. (Ocs_yo k 0+sse .4._ -7--tiv-bo.L1/ - 
(1,1 AA 

02+ 
2— S-7/01,„,(.0b-z r 21"3 Nitt-,c, Wt e..-7 

3 • og Buyttic E/44ev-e-,  
...__-- , 	. 

C 1\1 ooK- 	ALA;n 47- S„4,,/ /;4ded 

r 2 e- 	f'-e Zesdairt_ ' it 	1 4 
E a_e I" e__, 	E cA; Jr i 4-- 	• N4 (4  tf'1•4-44_- 

—2----,--F-1-2-- '1.7( 	g14-• 
11 ec4--- 	&r- ?tt). 

 A)  

11 ititc. Z-1 	NIA c 4, -c-  - C - of - -<‘ ---- 
... 

4AS-1M 

lie 

A  
rx. 

 ,sAiN) 
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER  
PRIMARY DISTRICT 	 KARACHI OF SINDH.  

NO: DEO/ PRY/A447/2016: 7/ lo 1,.7 	KARACHI DATED:  I 9 I' (  2017 

TO, 

THE DIRECTOR 
SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
GOVERNMENT OF SIND!! 
KARACHI. 

SUBJECT: - Submitted of the Documents 

Enclosed please find herewith the below Documents for the NIT No:TC/EDO/Pry/ 

2173/2183 Dated:- 10.4.2 

1. 	l'rocurement Plan 

2. Bidding Documents 
3. Schedule of Price 
4. News Papers Which NTT Publi 
5. CDR 

This For Your Kind Information P case 

District ' trertQ Officer 
Pry School 

viDistrict Malir karachi 
° V. 



Office of the District Educati i Officer Primary School District Malir Karachi 
At Ouaidaba4Laii.thi District Malir Karachi  

NO:TC/DEO(Prini:)/DISTnNtalir/NI /2016.17/ 	KARMA  II DATED TH EACI ,I12017. 

FIS 

To, 

The Director. 
Information Department 
Govt:01Sindh 
Block No.96 
Karachi  

Subject:- NOTICE INVITING TEN 

'Enclosed please Mid her 

Newspapers i.e. Sindli,Urdii&Engli 

DER 

with the Notice Inviting Tender ior vide publicity in One,. loading National 1/41.111‘ 

• 

(NI uhammad Qasim Baluuch) 
District Education Officer 

P Ainary Schools District Malir 

Ad crti • 	 Karachi 
Inf rm.:Lion D • artinent 
Go i. of Sindh, Karachi 

Forwarded with compliments to:- 

I. The Secretary, Ink irma tion & Technology [Warm ent Government of Sindh, Karachi cur favor of intormation along with software CD 

tor Hoisting on Sindh Government Website (wwu w.sinilli.uk.com). 

2. The Additional Secretary (PD&F), Schools Educati In Department, Government of Sindh Karachi. 

The P.S to Secretary, School Education Departme t, Government of Sindh Karachi. 

4. The I )i rector (A& F) Sindh Public Procurement Re , ulatory Authority, Karachi I. 	intoi 

5. The Di  recti r information Department. GO\ Crl lllll ' l UI 51111111, K.I LIGNIN 101 OW.01111.114..11 

6. The Cluel Pr( ,ram Manager (RSU), Schools Educ lion Department. Government of Smith Karachi. 

7. The Chief Engum. ducation Works, Governmei t of Sindh Hyderabad. 

8. The Superintending Engineer Education Works U role Karachi. 

9. The Executive Engineer Education Works Divisi All Karachi. 

10. Notice Board/CB (Local) D,B. (Local) 

(Muhammad Qasim Balouch) 
District Education Officer 

Primary Schools District Malir 
Karachi 



1. The District Education Orti 

(CSR) items Rate basis or on 

2. The purpose of these works 

%Vail of Dillerent Primary SI 

3. K,irachi 

.No: 	 Naomi) 

Office of the Dislrict Education Officer Primary School District Malir Karachi 
otiaidabad Karachi. 

NO:TC/PFO(Priir :jig IS-IT. 	NIT/2016.17/ 	/ KARACHI DATFD .1 I I E:-/ON2017. 
1-1 73— 2/83 

er Primary School District 11...- .Karachi invites sealed bids/ tenders on composite schedule t 4 

both from interested firms/contractors or persons as per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

is to complete the Repair & Maintenance of Existing Non-Functional Toilets & Damaged Boundary 

look in District .later 

of Work 	 Total 
Estima 
ted 
Cost 

rut 	in 
\litho 

iice of lAiStillg NMI- 	4.7 Pi 
..)amaged Boundary Wall 
Schools in District Malir 

Categ,iry 
1:crostrati 
On in the 
PF.0 

2"..oflaidItice ni  

Shape 01 Pay-
Oder in favor of 
District Education 
Of titer (Primary) 
District East 
Karado 

Bit! 
Security 

Tender RV 

IZN:-NNNI/- 	I tk t 

Month!. 

.1100111 

I 

Repair & Mainten 
Functional Toilets & 
of Different Primary 
Karachi. 
20 Units as detailed b  

1.G13PS Old Thano V 

2.CBI'S SIIIItNI Villa) 

3.C13PS Mullah Essa 

4.GBI'S Bapra Mohal 

5.G131'S Soomar Isma 

6.G(. PS 1.1111 Mural 1. 

Nliirad Mein 

SCCPS slur.id Mein, 

(1.C.GIS Coin mu Mo, 

low:- 

IlageGatlap Totvii 

.c.tor  ott a Karat hi 

loth Gadap Town 

a Itharad Menton Gadap. 

i1 Goth Gadap 

:clap Town Kaiachi 

‘11 i :001 I tladap 

Goili 2 G,1,1.11,  Town 

lel I 1.1.111111 ishaskell Gadap 

kon,lor 2 V.: 

I.CliPSI.alabad 13u Qason fowl' 

12.GBPS All NIuhain mid 

I 3GBI'S 1..abklum Silo. ire Siodhi 13in (NINI111 

14.GBPS Yousuf Cot i Bin Qasim Town . 

15.G1315 Eidhoo Gott Bin Qasi iii 

1..(;131'S Babo Goth Bin Qasim Town 

17.GGPS Moos.' Goi 

18.GGPS Flati Shred Village Bin Qasim Town 

19.CGI'S Ibrahim Ittleri No.3 

20.GGPS Ibrahim Ht deli No.2 

ELIC11111.11.1.  

4. ME11101.)  PRO('URF!IENT:• 
Single Stage Single Envelope 

5. BIDDING/FENDER  DACUMENTS 



,I,,,,,,,,,.:,,,:..:,-,,I,Ii, 	.i.7._ 	to21 .1.1,\ 1 on 1,,1 won of it.nocr 1,.,. t • \,,n.R.nin,Litiv 01,\.11,::::.1-,1.:1.11:1;,•,ri.tilisart t1.1.,,:sitiii‘i,go,rihn)  tiillieNì,41:11.:1.:,.,\I  en ei. ,1,,, tini 	ob, will he issued Irons the dm,. ,,I publitation in # 

1.,.11  ..0,,L.,• in  ,,,•„r 03 3 ),,Iii, I I Ili, Aiii,ii  oilicer  ftrim.ii• %  pi.i., • • ' 	,:.,, hi. 

''it!'13 1.1.NiIIII. 1.,64 dais ‘ ,1 ,111,11 ...ion of tender dos- iiiiieiii,  6,  5/..S74,7  ‘6 ,  io 2.00d' \ I 
I 	111 	()peniii1;:- the temler do, ino, ul. ,, Ill I. 	jilt 011 •.1111t d.i: 	. 	....../S.../7 .11 2 40-1' \ 1 iii ilw ple.eswe ,,1 1,:.1.1.1,  .., 

icpio,,•iii.itiv,• who diiilwri/cd ,‘ ill,. 1,1,1,1,.1., 

IV. 	Place/Address:- •rhe ismicps is II be isi•sicsi and ssio.iniiit,,I mid ,T, ,, d iii ow 01116: 1 if the tilitiL•1•Igilut1 at QthltildiUd I .111t1i. ,  

• 
V. 	Un-responded lenders:- 

a eveived on 24 s 	7 twit 2.1/0 I'M and opened on the same day/Lime at 2 "30- 'NI 
II the tendeis ay l-ref,p,,nd,. I theiellikl document. Will isv issued Il nun ..Al 	1/ZDuring 011iCe bouts and is ill 1'.' 

-rriznis & coNiwrioNs• 
03 	1 ',di, 1..11,,,,,,,r ,,,,,,fithiiis. ts, 	%%in 1...• ii 	:_ 

I) Conditional and relographic b ,Isf tender 
II) B,,I, not accompanied by the I ti• N,N.iirity of iequiled amount and lorm 
iii) 	Bid,. ieveived after NpeCillt'll d, to and hills' 

I%) iii.lik 16.ted wins 

Is) 	Bid Valiiiily l',:riod ('AI-Day,.) 
l'iociii tin; Agent y reseR-es Ili r13•• 11 to riled all or ant'  bid...1111,vt ii, ow 1.A.voill rro, ia4ons t 4 

',Intik rillwili PIIVLIICIllelli ill • ',no 

14 U.Sl'ONIVI.BI!?I )1-,IV:,1',. 1:112 In3.1) 1p .1..13N11S1p1 ip%%iNc. Dp(- t..:NiEN1s t•I PI 1(11) 

I) 	I 1.1 of ....iiinlar ,6.,,igiiiii6iii... ,, 1I,  „,...1 0,,,•„3„„, iniiiii,,•, „I 1,,„i„ I., „III, tb,.•:1 co.i) inidci-takeil 14\1 the 1%1.4 3-%C.11% 

ii) 	1 1,1,111. of ,•quipm,iie., ma, In 1,-..,i1,1 tionvoi I owned (,5 tom ,ono,,. for 
111) 	I ohm, 1.11 •-,tat,•inent (-,imiiii.11 ) and Imoine Ta,, 1041114 104 Iii 1.i..1 -.veal. 
IV) \ ili,l,n 11 111.11 111m hos no\ il 	,•,..14 1.1.1‘.1. 11,10,1 
V) \ILttlat II that di, lirin ILI. II,. 1,,,•4 1 441‘,41%,•,1 in an% :mid ,a., 
V!) 	I'l ( l ci lilt, al,' lor (...ilendor 	sit 2(117 

 

VII) NI.  \ Ceimicate 
VIII) l'i,,,,t it I:egistration in the 5 1,111 Ref come Bord(Slai) 
IX) 	l'i,,,,ii of Regktration in the F ,leial II,,,i1,1 ill 1:,;,.enii,..i1-111,:j 

XI) Bank Certificate For Accoailif I 1,,hivi• 	 '...).. '''.. 

X) Corwin Bonk St.ltillICIli 

N1/4 ,......' 

(Nlohammad Qasiin Balouch) 

PI iinai \ Shook Dish ict 
1)6.41.1 Ldtication ,..)111 ,iiiiik; 

Karachi 

FOrkV,Iftled Willi ,-0111111111WiliS 

I. 	I-hrSecretary. Into! mai ion S.: I echno1, 	Dora, Inu nl Got eminent 	Karachi for tavor of information along with ,.oltwai,•t 

Ior 1 loisiing 	Sindli C., 6 vininem IV, wit,• i 	,5 	.:111,111 

2. 	11w .A.1..11ii..tu.sl`N-..1,1.11% 	I). N.11 	 1 ), pal lith'fit 	 KM.. h. 

1. 	rlii• 	1,1.115 . 	I slit,.4:4,4 1 1,1 	 ot.% C111;114:11! 	',mil. K.41.1,1,1 

4. The Dire, lot f. \ 	3 '..,111,111 	 Illt•Ili 	 110101Its k.II.It lu tttr i.noi sit 

5. The Dire: for inlornt.1hnn Department Government ot Siii,111. Karachi for 

6. lire Chao hogiam N1anager (R5U).. huol. Fdocation Department, Governmen1 of tnindli Karachi. 

,. 	'Me (Zino Ingineei Ethication 	Govei ninon of Swath Flt derabad 

S 	"Hie Stiveliatooding Engineer 1,1o, at 'ttl\olk.Cn:h Kara, hl  

9. Ilk. FNAN'lltive Leigish-vr Education 1V I kr. l)t‘v..1,.11-Ill Kara, tic  

10. Notwe lioditl/C13 (IAN:al) 0.13. (Lik•al) 

(1%Inliammatl Qasilll iS.11011C11) 

Chhili1. I 	ILICatlttlt Ill U: et t 

P11111611% SCI101,1% DISH It lifeitA, 

Kara, 111 

v. 



c"-;:(--7 re(' 	s14.6.  

• 

• 

Clad, 	•-• • 	•T's  • `*-""-•' rs'' 8 6 _c 9 
pippin 

NOLLar12-121100 OJL ON AVS 

"re5",7 `1:‘1  5te%  
i4•TtS-wr 174,54:74' mr.  

iv ere:,  'cert.. 	-'71ris-u7v 

" 0.0.7 ."? tr. f---44 	•••• -..-744114  
11. .9. "1-,.N 4' . .1• 	0•1. 

mrs 	fre 	ce,7 fe-r,  

• "•' fi Irk Fr l'f•r "fIft  

I!*I' 	re1-47? . îf • 	:-'•••7•" r:47 
• ••• 71.4-Nf ,̂04i' i^ar'r's 	; 

Ii"" *Tv"' w  rr! 

115 sz,0:: 	.17:1* 	r•-•P.,•4 	VT•' 

• 
W,,,••••••.% 	i•T•F 	 !Yr! OK .y.7. G•47. 	r1 	r, 

rrer• V- **(  ;06 :;7+,  

I

- .r.er ..-47, • tr"7:4-  • C,IT.  f.c. c,c. 

o ..." Cele...41 ;FT rfe err  ......140:"..r. ,...r. , 0.:..,.... 

' 	'e" • 71(1-17 'Is' • r.,''' 	. 
11's  'On` 'WI' •-ffrni' etri 01.7 re s'i r•Tr1: 
9 tdIT ; 74T.V. : 	 • • 

r‘Y.

•  
• 

 9: 'A  IV; %f' •-•••÷-4 -4“: • 	crA. 	- 	 •: (re  

"0"; 	re: " ,r,-r 	 : 	, 

r •rfi  1:-"!`” 

r.v...:••#'9,"r fel nmi 
9r-Kr• 	•-•04 	 fir7 fr.  it/ ref• 	•e•e•  

s'r 	 !'"4: 	LIOZ iO SO !A  wz 

▪ .erci 	 4.,  001' 

atie,  t • • 	eierce-7,, 	orer ••70- 
414-rr . L VW IA  001 re. 

	

0" on 	••• f,••• 
t‘f-5./ 	c•-•Im 

-̂ sr rtirrfl` 
••••ri 

K. 
,....,z  
4.t. 4" 	(.0. ere.,  .....r 

61. "dos 	el& Al` ..( 

:04'6$41.'"4"T-,1*"..re:r.i.'ir:44  

“ ' 
, 

:: 
gi ie.' 0.  Tws f-,  j.r.,..:•fr, 

r 
er-f. 	1 
.e! .e 	r,. '0.0 ft.; 0! .1 • 

1.1. 
•r^' a-k 
4•`J`ir t!..I` 0-r  .r, +4! 

cl-  01' ," on  ff.  e" r-wV ... 
„,,,,,,f 

ti 
04." iry0 
"" ' '^ f'-'" rr" •-•-•/ ,;.., 

" 
rt-' re 
"s  ""1!" P-1.  LC Mt 0',  

• • 

..I .0.̀ ..`• e••1,--..00.- z ,yr 

., .r. .0 
.1-r' .1•••••eer!" 

•r• ,.., ,e,e ntf 
Z.ri gr.. aeT'. 

L 
,e9,- I .:1-1A 
JrI• 	••••9  

Ler 
P" 9-I• sir ......< 

• 

9 4A •/* is." :•r- ...., gel  

C 
Se' 
.1'  '1e r'''  '': ,---1,4.  . 	,,•• • s 

P 
_„I.'  

.,0" ;I'. I1v1 ...X -' 

, 	...Ad,  ("57' •••ez ...‘ r.."....„-..! 	,......: 

z 
sre• ty'r .erk"  ...! 01  s• 1..r. .00,7 ic,,, 

-.• 

1  
Sn''' ft 	. 
1%  •". 	t'''  re t ii f  161 

• 
' 

cc 'tr.:.ser., 
40314 
r"..""1".." 
wo...0!•r:w.,r 

-.....c • 
." /..., • .,•,.....e 

roys  i A.•••••. 
.0" -is!. rre 

•Irrrr 6IL t • 4  
r''' 
.,,,r  .,. 44 .cs- 

I 
Fre  •141'.  
.cr .ref 

P44-4A - 
'''' i4' -^ 

iteli 
. ,i4 

z -4..0 
. 

eTo, 	,f4  
irjb's  
...,•,.. 

Z. 	../ '11'7' 
r'••• ••  .s•V•r 
ti l 
••-h....-;,-Fer 

Wr•I,  r.„‘f.• :0" 11,.... e Vixirt d''' .4..7. *.rr-' . . .. V.:* re 
fr r+sr,f 0•T• 1,..0,̀  ......, ; ...,...-.• • ',Iv" ..r.• e .." 
tv,  

f*c•e7^  . if`-' "'r'Y' r,ir• 0.-1.4- --r r''r'!" Yr 4"If '1•/: 
r f-7-," 1.-^1,W. in tc..0.-(st• of* t44.-9.1. inref •re.. 1.. 

tit 

••• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

